
Mercy College (0-1) -vs- PACEWBB (1-0)
11/09/19 at Pleasantville, N.Y.

 
 

 
 
Mercy College 56

PACEWBB 78

Date: 11/09/19
Time: 5 P.M.
Attendance: 315
Site: Pleasantville, N.Y.

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mercy College 13 16 16 11 56
PACEWBB 21 18 19 20 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Brown, Amber * 25 6-11 1-2 3-4 0-4 4 2 0 4 0 0 16
20 Nudd, Kellie * 31 5-12 1-1 1-2 2-8 10 2 1 1 0 0 12
1 Bender, Taysha * 25 1-7 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 2 0 1 2
5 Collier, Abigail * 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 0 0 0 2
3 Sanders, Holly * 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 Wall, Katie 31 4-13 2-6 1-2 0-4 4 1 3 4 0 0 11
42 Lake, Alexis 20 3-4 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 3 0 3 1 0 7
4 Hall, Destinee 13 1-4 1-1 0-0 3-2 5 4 0 1 0 0 3
2 Lambert, Ashley 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
24 Barnard, Briana 18 0-5 0-2 0-1 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 2 0
30 Hudson, Trinity 11 0-5 0-5 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-67 6-19 6-12 16-33 49 22 10 20 1 4 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-33   36.36 % 3-10   30.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 10-34   29.41 % 3-9   33.33 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 22-67   32.8 % 6-19   31.6 % 6-12   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Jackie DelliSanti * 27 13-19 1-3 4-7 4-7 11 3 2 2 0 2 31
20 Lauren Schetter * 31 5-11 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 1 2 3 4 3 10
24 Naya Rivera * 22 3-6 0-1 3-4 0-5 5 1 1 3 1 0 9
5 Brianna Wong * 27 1-7 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 2 5
3 Lauren Hackett * 28 1-4 0-1 0-2 1-4 5 3 4 0 0 0 2
15 Kayla Podlovits 20 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 0 0 1 9
10 Kelsey Quain 21 3-9 2-8 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 8
30 Kendra Cooper-Smith 20 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 4 2 1 0 2 4
23 Iliana Krasniqi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Shaniya Francis 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-70 6-23 10-17 11-31 42 18 15 11 5 10 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-33   45.45 % 2-10   20.00 % 7-13   53.85 %
Second Half 16-37   43.24 % 4-13   30.77 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 31-70   44.3 % 6-23   26.1 % 10-17   58.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 23 4th-02:00



1st Box Score
Mercy College 13

PACEWBB 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Brown, Amber 7 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4
20 Nudd, Kellie 13 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
1 Bender, Taysha 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
5 Collier, Abigail 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
3 Sanders, Holly 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 Wall, Katie 14 3-8 1-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 0 8
42 Lake, Alexis 8 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 1 0 6
4 Hall, Destinee 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
2 Lambert, Ashley 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
24 Barnard, Briana 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0
30 Hudson, Trinity 4 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-67 6-19 6-12 16-33 49 22 10 20 1 4 56
36.4 % 30.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Jackie DelliSanti 13 7-10 1-2 3-5 2-5 7 1 1 1 0 1 18
20 Lauren Schetter 18 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 2 3 2 4
24 Naya Rivera 15 3-5 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 0 7
5 Brianna Wong 13 1-3 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 2 5
3 Lauren Hackett 14 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
15 Kayla Podlovits 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
10 Kelsey Quain 9 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
30 Kendra Cooper-Smith 11 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 2
23 Iliana Krasniqi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Shaniya Francis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-70 6-23 10-17 11-31 42 18 15 11 5 10 78
45.5 % 20.0 % 53.8 %



2nd Box Score
Mercy College 16

PACEWBB 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Brown, Amber 18 4-8 1-1 3-4 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 0 12
20 Nudd, Kellie 18 4-9 1-1 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 0 9
1 Bender, Taysha 11 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
5 Collier, Abigail 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Sanders, Holly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Wall, Katie 17 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
42 Lake, Alexis 12 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1
4 Hall, Destinee 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Lambert, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Barnard, Briana 7 0-3 0-1 0-1 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
30 Hudson, Trinity 7 0-2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-67 6-19 6-12 16-33 49 22 10 20 1 4 56
29.4 % 33.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Jackie DelliSanti 14 6-9 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 1 13
20 Lauren Schetter 13 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 1 1 6
24 Naya Rivera 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
5 Brianna Wong 14 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Lauren Hackett 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 3 0 0 0 2
15 Kayla Podlovits 13 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 9
10 Kelsey Quain 12 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
30 Kendra Cooper-Smith 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 1 2
23 Iliana Krasniqi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Shaniya Francis 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-70 6-23 10-17 11-31 42 18 15 11 5 10 78
43.2 % 30.8 % 75.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercy College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: PACEWBB
FOUL  by SANDERS,HOLLY 09:55
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,HOLLY 09:55

09:55 STEAL  by WONG,BRIANNA
09:41 MISS LAYUP by SCHETTER,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHETTER,LAUREN
09:26 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SCHETTER,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by BENDER,TAYSHA 09:13
09:07 MISS 3PTR by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHETTER,LAUREN
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AMBER(in the paint) 08:19 2-2

-- ASSIST  by HACKETT,LAUREN
FOUL  by SANDERS,HOLLY 08:04

08:04 MISS FT by HACKETT,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,HOLLY --
SUB IN by WALL,KATIE 08:04
SUB OUT by SANDERS,HOLLY 08:04

08:01 MISS FT by HACKETT,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by COLLIER,ABIGAIL --
MISS LAYUP by NUDD,KELLIE 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHETTER,LAUREN
07:40 MISS 3PTR by WONG,BRIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
07:34 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DELLISANTI,JACKIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WALL,KATIE 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,NAYA

06:55 MISS LAYUP by SCHETTER,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by WALL,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BENDER,TAYSHA(in the paint) 06:43 4-4

06:25 MISS JUMPER by SCHETTER,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by NUDD,KELLIE --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,AMBER 06:12
SUB IN by BARNARD,BRIANA 06:12
SUB OUT by BROWN,AMBER 06:12

06:12 SUB IN by PODLOVITS,KAYLA
06:12 SUB IN by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA
06:12 SUB OUT by SCHETTER,LAUREN
06:12 SUB OUT by RIVERA,NAYA
05:54 TURNOVER  by WONG,BRIANNA
05:54 FOUL  by WONG,BRIANNA

FOUL  by BENDER,TAYSHA 05:43
FOUL  by WALL,KATIE 05:42
TURNOVER  by WALL,KATIE 05:42

05:30 MISS JUMPER by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
REBOUND DEF by BARNARD,BRIANA --
MISS LAYUP by COLLIER,ABIGAIL 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA

05:02 4-6 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by DELLISANTI,JACKIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WONG,BRIANNA
MISS 3PTR by BARNARD,BRIANA 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA
04:34 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DELLISANTI,JACKIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by COLLIER,ABIGAIL 04:34
04:34 MISS FT by DELLISANTI,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:34 SUB IN by QUAIN,KELSEY
04:34 SUB IN by SCHETTER,LAUREN
04:34 SUB OUT by PODLOVITS,KAYLA
04:34 SUB OUT by WONG,BRIANNA



2nd Play By Play

04:24 FOUL  by HACKETT,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by BENDER,TAYSHA 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA
04:10 MISS 3PTR by DELLISANTI,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by NUDD,KELLIE --
MISS LAYUP by COLLIER,ABIGAIL 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHETTER,LAUREN
03:42 MISS JUMPER by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA

REBOUND DEF by BENDER,TAYSHA --
GOOD 3PTR by WALL,KATIE 03:34 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by NUDD,KELLIE --
FOUL  by COLLIER,ABIGAIL 03:23

03:23 7-9 H 2 GOOD FT by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
03:23 7-10 H 3 GOOD FT by DELLISANTI,JACKIE

SUB IN by LAKE,ALEXIS 03:23
SUB IN by BROWN,AMBER 03:23
SUB OUT by COLLIER,ABIGAIL 03:23
SUB OUT by NUDD,KELLIE 03:23

03:23 SUB IN by RIVERA,NAYA
03:23 SUB OUT by DELLISANTI,JACKIE

TURNOVER  by BROWN,AMBER 03:02
02:54 STEAL  by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA
02:50 7-12 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,NAYA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AMBER(in the paint) 02:41 9-12 H 3
02:28 FOUL  by HACKETT,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by WALL,KATIE 02:13
-- REBOUND DEF by WONG,BRIANNA

FOUL  by BENDER,TAYSHA 02:09
02:09 MISS FT by WONG,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:09 9-13 H 4 GOOD FT by WONG,BRIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by LAKE,ALEXIS(in the paint) 01:56 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by WALL,KATIE --

01:47 11-15 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,NAYA
-- ASSIST  by SCHETTER,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by HUDSON,TRINITY 01:40
01:16 11-17 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA

-- ASSIST  by RIVERA,NAYA
MISS LAYUP by WALL,KATIE 01:04
REBOUND OFF by BENDER,TAYSHA --
MISS LAYUP by BENDER,TAYSHA 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
00:53 11-19 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DELLISANTI,JACKIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HUDSON,TRINITY 00:42
00:39 STEAL  by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
00:37 MISS LAYUP by DELLISANTI,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,AMBER 00:14
REBOUND OFF by LAKE,ALEXIS --
GOOD LAYUP by LAKE,ALEXIS(in the paint) 00:10 13-19 H 6

00:00 13-21 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DELLISANTI,JACKIE(in the paint)

VISITORS: Mercy College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: PACEWBB
09:56 TURNOVER  by SCHETTER,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,TRINITY 09:44
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHETTER,LAUREN

09:37 MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,NAYA
REBOUND DEF by WALL,KATIE --

09:36 FOUL  by QUAIN,KELSEY



FOUL  by LAKE,ALEXIS 09:27
09:06 MISS 3PTR by QUAIN,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by HALL,DESTINEE --
MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,TRINITY 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
08:33 MISS 3PTR by QUAIN,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,TRINITY --
08:29 FOUL  by RIVERA,NAYA

SUB IN by HUDSON,TRINITY 08:29
08:29 SUB IN by QUAIN,KELSEY
08:29 SUB OUT by WONG,BRIANNA
08:15 FOUL  by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA

TURNOVER  by LAMBERT,ASHLEY 08:08
08:07 STEAL  by SCHETTER,LAUREN

08:04 13-23 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by SCHETTER,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,ASHLEY 07:51
-- REBOUND DEF by DELLISANTI,JACKIE

FOUL  by HALL,DESTINEE 07:48
07:48 SUB IN by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA
07:48 SUB OUT by QUAIN,KELSEY
07:36 MISS JUMPER by SCHETTER,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
07:15 MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,NAYA

REBOUND DEF by LAMBERT,ASHLEY --
07:14 FOUL  by DELLISANTI,JACKIE

SUB IN by LAKE,ALEXIS 07:14
SUB OUT by COLLIER,ABIGAIL 07:14

07:14 SUB IN by PODLOVITS,KAYLA
07:14 SUB OUT by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA

GOOD LAYUP by WALL,KATIE(in the paint) 07:07 15-23 H 8
ASSIST  by COLLIER,ABIGAIL --
FOUL  by COLLIER,ABIGAIL 06:49

06:49 SUB IN by WONG,BRIANNA
06:49 SUB OUT by HACKETT,LAUREN
06:35 TURNOVER  by SCHETTER,LAUREN
06:22 FOUL  by PODLOVITS,KAYLA

GOOD FT by NUDD,KELLIE 06:16 16-23 H 7
MISS FT by NUDD,KELLIE 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PODLOVITS,KAYLA
06:03 MISS LAYUP by WONG,BRIANNA

BLOCK  by LAKE,ALEXIS 06:03
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:59 16-26 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by QUAIN,KELSEY
-- ASSIST  by PODLOVITS,KAYLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:48
SUB IN by LAMBERT,ASHLEY 05:48
SUB IN by WALL,KATIE 05:48
SUB OUT by SANDERS,HOLLY 05:48
SUB OUT by BENDER,TAYSHA 05:48
SUB OUT by HUDSON,TRINITY 05:48

05:48 SUB IN by QUAIN,KELSEY
05:48 SUB OUT by RIVERA,NAYA

TURNOVER  by WALL,KATIE 05:34
05:32 STEAL  by PODLOVITS,KAYLA
05:16 16-28 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by DELLISANTI,JACKIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HALL,DESTINEE 05:04 19-28 H 9
ASSIST  by LAMBERT,ASHLEY --

04:54 MISS 3PTR by QUAIN,KELSEY
REBOUND DEF by WALL,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by WALL,KATIE 04:46
REBOUND OFF by LAKE,ALEXIS --
GOOD LAYUP by LAKE,ALEXIS(in the paint) 04:43 21-28 H 7



04:23 21-31 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
-- ASSIST  by WONG,BRIANNA

TURNOVER  by NUDD,KELLIE 04:01
04:01 STEAL  by SCHETTER,LAUREN

FOUL  by NUDD,KELLIE 04:01
04:01 SUB IN by RIVERA,NAYA
04:01 SUB IN by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA
04:01 SUB OUT by QUAIN,KELSEY
04:01 SUB OUT by PODLOVITS,KAYLA
03:39 MISS 3PTR by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA

REBOUND DEF by HALL,DESTINEE --
MISS LAYUP by WALL,KATIE 03:30
REBOUND OFF by LAMBERT,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by LAMBERT,ASHLEY 03:27

03:27 BLOCK  by SCHETTER,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by LAMBERT,ASHLEY --
FOUL  by LAKE,ALEXIS 03:15
TURNOVER  by LAKE,ALEXIS 03:15

02:55 21-33 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,NAYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DELLISANTI,JACKIE

MISS LAYUP by LAKE,ALEXIS 02:38
02:38 BLOCK  by SCHETTER,LAUREN

-- REBOUND DEF by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
FOUL  by HALL,DESTINEE 02:37

02:37 MISS FT by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:37 21-34 H 13 GOOD FT by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
SUB IN by BARNARD,BRIANA 02:37
SUB OUT by LAKE,ALEXIS 02:37
GOOD 3PTR by LAMBERT,ASHLEY 02:32 24-34 H 10
ASSIST  by WALL,KATIE --

02:24 TURNOVER  by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA
STEAL  by BARNARD,BRIANA 02:23
GOOD JUMPER by WALL,KATIE 02:15 26-34 H 8
ASSIST  by BARNARD,BRIANA --

01:54 MISS JUMPER by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA
REBOUND DEF by NUDD,KELLIE --
MISS LAYUP by BARNARD,BRIANA 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,NAYA
FOUL  by BARNARD,BRIANA 01:45

01:45 26-35 H 9 GOOD FT by RIVERA,NAYA
01:45 MISS FT by RIVERA,NAYA

REBOUND DEF by NUDD,KELLIE --
SUB IN by SANTOS,BRIANNE 01:45
SUB OUT by LAMBERT,ASHLEY 01:45

01:45 SUB IN by QUAIN,KELSEY
01:45 SUB OUT by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA

TURNOVER  by HALL,DESTINEE 01:32
01:31 STEAL  by WONG,BRIANNA
01:29 26-37 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WONG,BRIANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HALL,DESTINEE 01:13
01:13 BLOCK  by RIVERA,NAYA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HUDSON,TRINITY 01:13
MISS LAYUP by NUDD,KELLIE 01:06

01:06 BLOCK  by SCHETTER,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEF by DELLISANTI,JACKIE

01:00 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,NAYA
GOOD JUMPER by NUDD,KELLIE 00:48 28-37 H 9
ASSIST  by BARNARD,BRIANA --

00:41 TURNOVER  by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,TRINITY 00:36



3rd Play By Play

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:13
TURNOVER  by WALL,KATIE 00:12
FOUL  by BARNARD,BRIANA 00:07

00:07 28-38 H 10 GOOD FT by WONG,BRIANNA
00:07 28-39 H 11 GOOD FT by WONG,BRIANNA
00:07 SUB IN by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA
00:07 SUB OUT by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
00:00 FOUL  by QUAIN,KELSEY

MISS FT by WALL,KATIE 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALL,KATIE 00:00 29-39 H 10

VISITORS: Mercy College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: PACEWBB
SUB IN by WALL,KATIE 10:00
SUB IN by LAKE,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB OUT by COLLIER,ABIGAIL 10:00
SUB OUT by SANDERS,HOLLY 10:00

09:51 MISS LAYUP by WONG,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by NUDD,KELLIE --
TURNOVER  by LAKE,ALEXIS 09:43

09:41 STEAL  by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
09:38 29-41 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HACKETT,LAUREN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,AMBER 09:20 31-41 H 10
08:56 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,NAYA

STEAL  by BENDER,TAYSHA 08:56
TURNOVER  by BROWN,AMBER 08:47

08:23 MISS LAYUP by SCHETTER,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:14 MISS LAYUP by WONG,BRIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHETTER,LAUREN

08:11 31-43 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SCHETTER,LAUREN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WALL,KATIE 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,NAYA
07:47 31-45 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by DELLISANTI,JACKIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by BROWN,AMBER 07:47
07:47 31-46 H 15 GOOD FT by DELLISANTI,JACKIE

GOOD LAYUP by NUDD,KELLIE(in the paint) 07:36 33-46 H 13
07:16 TURNOVER  by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
07:16 FOUL  by DELLISANTI,JACKIE

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AMBER 07:01
07:01 BLOCK  by SCHETTER,LAUREN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WALL,KATIE 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,LAUREN
06:27 MISS JUMPER by SCHETTER,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by HACKETT,LAUREN
06:22 MISS JUMPER by WONG,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by NUDD,KELLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,AMBER 06:12 36-46 H 10
ASSIST  by BENDER,TAYSHA --

05:53 MISS 3PTR by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AMBER --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AMBER(in the paint) 05:43 38-46 H 8

05:26 38-48 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SCHETTER,LAUREN(in the paint)
05:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HALL,DESTINEE 05:25
SUB OUT by LAKE,ALEXIS 05:25

05:25 SUB IN by PODLOVITS,KAYLA



05:25 SUB OUT by SCHETTER,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by NUDD,KELLIE 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,LAUREN
05:02 MISS 3PTR by PODLOVITS,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by BENDER,TAYSHA --
MISS JUMPER by BENDER,TAYSHA 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,LAUREN
04:35 38-50 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by DELLISANTI,JACKIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by HALL,DESTINEE 04:35
04:35 MISS FT by DELLISANTI,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AMBER --
04:35 SUB IN by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA
04:35 SUB OUT by RIVERA,NAYA

MISS LAYUP by NUDD,KELLIE 04:17
REBOUND OFF by HALL,DESTINEE --
MISS LAYUP by HALL,DESTINEE 04:14
REBOUND OFF by HALL,DESTINEE --
MISS LAYUP by HALL,DESTINEE 04:11
REBOUND OFF by NUDD,KELLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by NUDD,KELLIE(in the paint) 04:05 40-50 H 10

03:39 MISS LAYUP by HACKETT,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by NUDD,KELLIE --
FOUL  by BROWN,AMBER 03:30
TURNOVER  by BROWN,AMBER 03:30

03:30 SUB IN by SCHETTER,LAUREN
03:30 SUB OUT by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
03:11 MISS 3PTR by PODLOVITS,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AMBER --
MISS JUMPER by NUDD,KELLIE 03:02
REBOUND OFF by HALL,DESTINEE --

03:00 SUB IN by QUAIN,KELSEY
03:00 SUB OUT by HACKETT,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AMBER 02:47
-- REBOUND DEF by PODLOVITS,KAYLA

FOUL  by HALL,DESTINEE 02:46
02:27 MISS LAYUP by WONG,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by BENDER,TAYSHA --
MISS LAYUP by BENDER,TAYSHA 02:20
REBOUND OFF by BENDER,TAYSHA --
MISS JUMPER by BENDER,TAYSHA 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA
02:04 40-52 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by QUAIN,KELSEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA
TURNOVER  by BENDER,TAYSHA 01:48

01:47 STEAL  by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA

01:45 40-54 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:45
SUB IN by COLLIER,ABIGAIL 01:41
SUB IN by BARNARD,BRIANA 01:41
SUB OUT by NUDD,KELLIE 01:41
SUB OUT by BENDER,TAYSHA 01:41

01:41 SUB IN by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
01:41 SUB OUT by PODLOVITS,KAYLA

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AMBER 01:38
-- REBOUND DEF by DELLISANTI,JACKIE

01:34 40-56 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
-- ASSIST  by QUAIN,KELSEY

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AMBER(in the paint) 01:18 42-56 H 14
01:13 FOUL  by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA

GOOD FT by BROWN,AMBER 01:13 43-56 H 13
01:13 SUB IN by RIVERA,NAYA
01:13 SUB OUT by SCHETTER,LAUREN



4th Play By Play

00:50 MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,NAYA
REBOUND DEF by BARNARD,BRIANA --
GOOD LAYUP by COLLIER,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 00:36 45-56 H 11

00:17 MISS 3PTR by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA
REBOUND DEF by WALL,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by WALL,KATIE 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,NAYA
FOUL  by COLLIER,ABIGAIL 00:01

00:01 45-57 H 12 GOOD FT by RIVERA,NAYA
00:01 45-58 H 13 GOOD FT by RIVERA,NAYA
00:01 SUB IN by PODLOVITS,KAYLA
00:01 SUB OUT by RIVERA,NAYA

VISITORS: Mercy College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: PACEWBB
SUB IN by WALL,KATIE 10:00
SUB IN by LAKE,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB IN by BARNARD,BRIANA 10:00
SUB OUT by COLLIER,ABIGAIL 10:00
SUB OUT by SANDERS,HOLLY 10:00
SUB OUT by BENDER,TAYSHA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by QUAIN,KELSEY
10:00 SUB IN by PODLOVITS,KAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by WONG,BRIANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by RIVERA,NAYA
09:54 45-60 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by DELLISANTI,JACKIE

-- ASSIST  by HACKETT,LAUREN
TURNOVER  by LAKE,ALEXIS 09:42

09:40 STEAL  by SCHETTER,LAUREN
09:28 TURNOVER  by SCHETTER,LAUREN

STEAL  by BARNARD,BRIANA 09:28
09:28 FOUL  by SCHETTER,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by NUDD,KELLIE 09:04
-- REBOUND DEF by PODLOVITS,KAYLA

08:25 45-63 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by PODLOVITS,KAYLA
-- ASSIST  by DELLISANTI,JACKIE

MISS LAYUP by BARNARD,BRIANA 08:12
REBOUND OFF by BARNARD,BRIANA --

08:11 FOUL  by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
MISS LAYUP by BARNARD,BRIANA 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
07:49 45-65 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by DELLISANTI,JACKIE

-- ASSIST  by SCHETTER,LAUREN
07:29 FOUL  by HACKETT,LAUREN

SUB IN by HUDSON,TRINITY 07:29
SUB OUT by BARNARD,BRIANA 07:29

07:29 SUB IN by WONG,BRIANNA
07:29 SUB OUT by DELLISANTI,JACKIE

GOOD 3PTR by WALL,KATIE 07:24 48-65 H 17
ASSIST  by HUDSON,TRINITY --

07:12 MISS LAYUP by HACKETT,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHETTER,LAUREN

FOUL  by LAKE,ALEXIS 07:11
06:57 48-68 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by QUAIN,KELSEY

-- ASSIST  by HACKETT,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AMBER 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by PODLOVITS,KAYLA
FOUL  by NUDD,KELLIE 06:28

06:16 MISS 3PTR by HACKETT,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AMBER --



GOOD 3PTR by NUDD,KELLIE 06:05 51-68 H 17
ASSIST  by WALL,KATIE --

05:46 51-71 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by PODLOVITS,KAYLA
-- ASSIST  by HACKETT,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by WALL,KATIE 05:33
SUB IN by COLLIER,ABIGAIL 05:33
SUB IN by BENDER,TAYSHA 05:33
SUB OUT by WALL,KATIE 05:33
SUB OUT by LAKE,ALEXIS 05:33

05:33 SUB IN by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA
05:33 SUB IN by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
05:33 SUB OUT by HACKETT,LAUREN
05:33 SUB OUT by QUAIN,KELSEY
05:30 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,NAYA

STEAL  by HUDSON,TRINITY 05:28
05:18 FOUL  by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA

MISS FT by HUDSON,TRINITY 05:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BARNARD,BRIANA 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,NAYA
05:15 SUB IN by RIVERA,NAYA
05:15 SUB OUT by SCHETTER,LAUREN
04:54 SUB IN by HACKETT,LAUREN
04:54 SUB IN by QUAIN,KELSEY
04:54 SUB OUT by WONG,BRIANNA
04:54 SUB OUT by RIVERA,NAYA
04:42 MISS LAYUP by DELLISANTI,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by COLLIER,ABIGAIL --
04:32 FOUL  by PODLOVITS,KAYLA

GOOD FT by BROWN,AMBER 04:32 52-71 H 19
GOOD FT by BROWN,AMBER 04:32 53-71 H 18

04:18 MISS 3PTR by QUAIN,KELSEY
-- REBOUND OFF by DELLISANTI,JACKIE

04:14 MISS LAYUP by DELLISANTI,JACKIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DELLISANTI,JACKIE

04:11 MISS 3PTR by PODLOVITS,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by NUDD,KELLIE --

03:58 FOUL  by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA
MISS FT by BROWN,AMBER 03:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:58 53-73 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by SCHETTER,LAUREN(in the paint)
03:58 SUB IN by SCHETTER,LAUREN
03:58 SUB OUT by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,TRINITY 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by QUAIN,KELSEY

03:40 MISS 3PTR by QUAIN,KELSEY
REBOUND DEF by COLLIER,ABIGAIL --
MISS LAYUP by BENDER,TAYSHA 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,LAUREN

03:29 53-75 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by DELLISANTI,JACKIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:13
GOOD LAYUP by NUDD,KELLIE(in the paint) 02:53 55-75 H 20

02:33 TURNOVER  by WONG,BRIANNA
SUB IN by WALL,KATIE 02:33
SUB IN by LAKE,ALEXIS 02:33
SUB IN by BARNARD,BRIANA 02:33
SUB OUT by COLLIER,ABIGAIL 02:33
SUB OUT by BROWN,AMBER 02:33
SUB OUT by BENDER,TAYSHA 02:33

02:33 SUB IN by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA
02:33 SUB IN by KRASNIQI,ILIANA
02:33 SUB IN by WONG,BRIANNA



02:33 SUB OUT by SCHETTER,LAUREN
02:33 SUB OUT by HACKETT,LAUREN
02:33 SUB OUT by DELLISANTI,JACKIE

MISS LAYUP by NUDD,KELLIE 02:28
REBOUND OFF by NUDD,KELLIE --
TURNOVER  by BARNARD,BRIANA 02:18

02:00 55-78 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by PODLOVITS,KAYLA
-- ASSIST  by COOPER-SMITH,KENDRA

MISS LAYUP by WALL,KATIE 01:32
REBOUND OFF by LAKE,ALEXIS --

01:23 FOUL  by KRASNIQI,ILIANA
MISS FT by LAKE,ALEXIS 01:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAKE,ALEXIS 01:17 56-78 H 22

01:17 SUB IN by FRANCIS,SHANIYA
01:17 SUB OUT by WONG,BRIANNA
00:58 MISS 3PTR by QUAIN,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by BARNARD,BRIANA --
MISS 3PTR by BARNARD,BRIANA 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:30 MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS,SHANIYA

REBOUND DEF by BARNARD,BRIANA --
MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,TRINITY 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by PODLOVITS,KAYLA


